Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSMBJ Series
SMD Type 600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                www.thinking.com.tw    2019.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features 1
1. For surface mounted applications 2
2. RoHS compliant and halogen-free 3
3. Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic technique 4

 28
 29
 Part Number Code  30
 31
 32
T P S M B J 5 . 0 C A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
       33
 34
 35
 36
 37
 38
 39
 40
 41
 42
 43
Product Series
SMBJ
THINKING
Transient Voltage
Suppression Diodes
SMBJ Series
Reverse Stand Off Voltage
(VRWM )
5.0 5V
70 70V
120 120V
Type Code
Blank
Uni-directional,
10% VBR Voltage Tolerance
C
Bi-directional,
10% VBR Voltage Tolerance
A
Uni-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
CA
Bi-directional,
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
THINKING
Automotive
Transient Voltage
Suppression Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSMBJ Series
SMD Type 600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                www.thinking.com.tw    2019.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM
Marking
Code
VRWM ( V ) Min( V ) Max( V ) IT( mA ) VC( V ) Ipp(A) IR(μA) UNI BI
TPSMBJ11A TPSMBJ11CA 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 32.97  1 KZA AZA
TPSMBJ12A TPSMBJ12CA 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.15  1 LEA BEA
TPSMBJ13A TPSMBJ13CA 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 27.91  1 LGA BGA
TPSMBJ14A TPSMBJ14CA 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 25.86  1 LKA BKA
TPSMBJ15A TPSMBJ15CA 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.59  1 LMA BMA
TPSMBJ16A TPSMBJ16CA 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 23.08  1 LPA BPA
TPSMBJ17A TPSMBJ17CA 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 21.74  1 LRA BRA
TPSMBJ18A TPSMBJ18CA 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 20.55  1 LTA BTA
TPSMBJ19A TPSMBJ19CA 19 21.1 23.3 1 30.8 19.49  1 LBA BBA
TPSMBJ20A TPSMBJ20CA 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 18.52  1 LVA BVA
TPSMBJ22A TPSMBJ22CA 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 16.90  1 LXA BXA
TPSMBJ24A TPSMBJ24CA 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.42  1 LZA BZA
TPSMBJ26A TPSMBJ26CA 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 14.25  1 MEA CEA
TPSMBJ28A TPSMBJ28CA 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 13.22  1 MGA CGA
TPSMBJ30A TPSMBJ30CA 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.40  1 MKA CKA
TPSMBJ33A TPSMBJ33CA 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 11.26  1 MMA CMA
TPSMBJ36A TPSMBJ36CA 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 10.33  1 MPA CPA
TPSMBJ40A TPSMBJ40CA 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 9.30  1 MRA CRA
TPSMBJ43A TPSMBJ43CA 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 8.65  1 MTA CTA
TPSMBJ45A TPSMBJ45CA 45 50 55.3 1 72.7 8.25  1 MVA CVA
TPSMBJ48A TPSMBJ48CA 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 7.75  1 MXA CXA
TPSMBJ51A TPSMBJ51CA 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 7.28  1 MZA CZA
TPSMBJ54A TPSMBJ54CA 54 60 66.3 1 87.1 6.89  1 NEA DEA
TPSMBJ58A TPSMBJ58CA 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 6.41  1 NGA DGA
TPSMBJ60A TPSMBJ60CA 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 6.20  1 NKA DKA
TPSMBJ64A TPSMBJ64CA 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 5.83  1 NMA DMA
TPSMBJ70A TPSMBJ70CA 70 77.8 86 1 113 5.31  1 NPA DPA
TPSMBJ75A TPSMBJ75CA 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 4.96  1 NRA DRA
TPSMBJ78A TPSMBJ78CA 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 4.76  1 NTA DTA
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes: TPSMBJ Series
SMD Type 600 W
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    4                www.thinking.com.tw    2019.03
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
TPSMBJ85A TPSMBJ85CA 85 94.4 104 1 137 4.38  1 NVA DVA
TPSMBJ90A TPSMBJ90CA 90 100 111 1 146 4.11  1 NXA DXA
TPSMBJ100A TPSMBJ100CA 100 111 123 1 162 3.70  1 NZA DZA
TPSMBJ110A TPSMBJ110CA 110 122 135 1 177 3.39  1 PEA EEA
TPSMBJ120A TPSMBJ120CA 120 133 147 1 193 3.11  1 PGA EGA
TPSMBJ130A TPSMBJ130CA 130 144 159 1 209 2.87  1 PKA EKA
TPSMBJ140A TPSMBJ140CA 140 155 171 1 226.8 2.65  1 PBA EBA
TPSMBJ150A TPSMBJ150CA 150 167 185 1 243 2.47  1 PMA EMA
TPSMBJ160A TPSMBJ160CA 160 178 197 1 259 2.32  1 PPA EPA
TPSMBJ170A TPSMBJ170CA 170 189 209 1 275 2.18  1 PRA ERA
Note:  65
1. Add suffix “C” or “CA” after part number to specify Bi-directional devices. 66
2. For bidirectional type having VRWM of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is doubled. 67
 68